CHAPTERXIII
FEESCHEDULE
(Adopted January 2016)

Animal
New or Amended Permits $25.00
Renewal/Annual $25.00
Cabins, Hotels, Inns & Motels $50.00
Camps, Recreational $100.00
Garbage & Offal Transport $250.00/company
Demolition $20.00

Food Establishment

Service- Seasonal (<6 months) $100.00
Service- Annual $150.00
Service- Plan Review $50.00
Mobile- Seasonal (<6 months) $100.00
Mobile- Annual $150.00
Mobile- Plan Review $50.00
Catering $100.00
Bakery $100.00
Bakery- Plan Review $50.00
Temporary (<5 days, 1 event) $50.00
Residential Kitchen $100.00
Retail $150.00
Retail-Plan Review $50.00
Frozen Dessert $50.00
Farmer's Market-6 months $25.00
Funeral Director $100.00
Burial Permit $0.00
Housing Inspection, Section 8 $100.00

Marina $50.00



Swimming Pool
Private-New
Semi-Public- Annual Permit
Semi-Public Plan Review

Septic

$50.00
$150.00
$150.00 perreview

Perc Test-NEW Construction (2 test pits & 2 observation pits)

& upto 3 hoursonsite

Perc Test-REPAIR (1 test pit & 1 observation pit)

Fee per hour after first 3 hours

Soil Evaluation (test pits & observation pits)

Installer’s Permit
Installer Permit Application & Test
Septic Plan Review-New or Repair
Septic Plan Review-Revision
Septic Variance Request
Sewage Disposal Construction Permit
New Construction
Repair Construction
Tank Only
Septic System Inspection-form, on-site

Board Letters: Confirmation, Explanation
Tobacco Sales Permit
WellPermit-Potable & Irrigation

Tanning Salon
Permit-Annual
Plan Review

Mattress Recycling
Disposal Fee

BOH Fees 1/27/2016

Farmer’s Market-BOH Approval 5/29/18
Semi-Public Swimming Pool-BOH Approval 7/26/18
Section 8 Housing Inspection-BOH Approval 9/13/18
Mattress Recycling disposal fee-7/9/19

$200.00

$100.00

$75.00

$200.00

$125.00

$100.00

$100.00 initial submittal
$50.00 per submittal

$50.00 per Variance requested

$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$75.00

$50.00
$250.00
$100.00

$100.00
$50.00

$20.00 per mattress, per
box spring



