## CHAPTER XIII FEE SCHEDULE

(Adopted January 2016)

Animal New or Amended Permits Renewal/Annual	\$25.00 \$25.00
Cabins, Hotels, Inns & Motels	\$50.00
Camps, Recreational	\$100.00
Garbage & Offal Transport	\$250.00/company
Demolition	\$20.00
Food Establishment Service- Seasonal (<6 months) Service- Annual Service- Plan Review	\$100.00 \$150.00 \$50.00
Mobile- Seasonal (<6 months) Mobile- Annual Mobile- Plan Review	\$100.00 \$150.00 \$50.00
Catering	\$100.00
Bakery Bakery- Plan Review	\$100.00 \$50.00
Temporary (<5 days, 1 event)	\$50.00
Residential Kitchen	\$100.00
Retail Retail-Plan Review	\$150.00 \$50.00
Frozen Dessert	\$50.00
Farmer's Market-6 months	\$25.00
Funeral Director Burial Permit	\$100.00 \$0.00
Housing Inspection, Section 8	\$100.00
Marina	\$50.00

## Swimming Pool

Private-New	\$50.00
Semi-Public-Annual Permit	\$150.00
Semi-Public Plan Review	\$150.00 per review

## Septic

Perc Test-NEW Construction (2 test pits & 2 observ & up to 3 hours on site	vation pits) \$200.00
Perc Test-REPAIR (1 test pit & 1 observation pit)	\$100.00
Fee per hour after first 3 hours	\$75.00
Soil Evaluation (test pits & observation pits)	\$200.00
Installer's Permit	\$125.00
Installer Permit Application & Test	\$100.00
Septic Plan Review-New or Repair	\$100.00 initial submittal
Septic Plan Review-Revision	\$50.00 per submittal
Septic Variance Request	\$50.00 per Variance requested
Sewage Disposal Construction Permit	\$50.00 per variance requested
New Construction	\$150.00
Repair Construction	\$100.00
Tank Only	\$100.00
Septic System Inspection-form, on-site	\$75.00
Septic System inspection-form, on-site	\$73.00
Board Letters: Confirmation, Explanation	\$50.00
Tobacco Sales Permit	\$250.00
WellPermit-Potable & Irrigation	\$100.00
Tanning Salon	
Permit-Annual	\$100.00
Plan Review	\$50.00
Mattress Recycling	\$20.00 per mattress, per box spring
Disposal Fee	box spillig

BOH Fees 1/27/2016 Farmer's Market-BOH Approval 5/29/18 Semi-Public Swimming Pool-BOH Approval 7/26/18 Section 8 Housing Inspection-BOH Approval 9/13/18 Mattress Recycling disposal fee-7/9/19